chisapani Banke Baijanath 1 Chisapani, Nepalgunj-Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 33

Nepalgunj Medical College

chisapani Banke Baijanath 1 Chisapani, Nepalgunj-Nepal

Fee Structure for MBBS Indian/International Students for the session of August /September 2024/25

As per decision of Medical Education Commission on Fees for MBBS Course for International Students are USD- 75000 calculated @ Actual Date Of Deposit) Payable in 3 Equal Installments excluding Hostel & Mess Charges.

However considering the current Market Situation_Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal is offering Special Package to International Students .Details As Below:-

MBBS Tuition fee- SAARC Admission	SAARC National IN USD	Equivalent in IRs
Total (In Installment)	• USD 75000	• IRs 55,31,250
Seat Booking	• USD 6000	• IRs 5,00,000.00
• 1 st Year	• USD -25,000	• IRs 18,43,750
• 2 nd Year	• USD -25,000	• IRs 18,43,750
• 3 rd year	• USD -25,000	• IRs 18,43,750

Miscellaneous Fee (INR for all Students): The Tuition fee does not Include following

 Nepalgunj Medical College Refundable Caution Deposit 	INR -62,500 (refundable after internship)
 Nepalgunj Medical College Kathmandu University Regd. 	
Fee	INR -23,434
Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal Medical Council Fee	INR-3,125 (or actual)
 Nepalgunj Medical College Kathmandu University 	
Affiliation Fees	As per KU Rules
 Nepalgunj Medical College University Fees Fees 	As per KU Rules
Nepalgunj Medical College Internal Examination Fee	
(Annual)	As per NMC Rules
 Nepalgunj Medical College Electricity And Water Charges 	As per Hostel rules
	INR -80,000 (To Be Charged As Per Actual
 Nepalgunj Medical College Annual Mess -Fooding 1st Year 	Consumption)
 Nepalgunj Medical College Admission Form Charges 	INR -2500 /-
Nepalgunj Medical College Annual Hostel Fee 1st Year -	
Chisapani Campus	INR-50,000/ per annum (Double Occupancy)
 Nepalgunj Medical College Annual Hostel Fee 2st Year - 	
Chisapani Campus	INR-50,000/ per annum (Double Occupancy)
 Nepalgunj Medical College Annual Hostel Fee 3rd Year 	
Kohalpur hospital campus	INR-75,000/ per annum (Double Occupancy)
 Nepalgunj Medical College Annual Hostel Fee 4th Year 	
Kohalpur hospital campus	INR-75,000/ per annum (Double Occupancy)
 Nepalgunj Medical College Annual Hostel Fee 5th Year 	
Kohalpur hospital campus s	INR-75,000/ per annum (Double Occupancy)

chisapani Banke Baijanath 1 Chisapani, Nepalgunj-Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 33

Bank Details

1. MODE OF PAYMENT: via HDFC Bank Ltd. through Cash Management Services (CMS)

a. Bank: HDFC Bank Ltd.

b. Client Name: Siddhartha Bank Limited

c. Client Code: SDHRTBKL

d. Beneficiary Name: Lord Buddha Educational Academy Ltd.

e. Beneficiary A/C Number: 01515089361

<u>Note:</u> Cash payment not accepted; Parents are requested to process all payments via the above-mentioned details through HDFC Bank in India.

Note:

- 1. Candidate must have secured at least 50% in aggregate in 10+2 or equivalent and have passed the National Board Entrance Examination of his/her home country or of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC) before admission. Rules and regulations of Medical Education Commission of Nepal, Kathmandu University and Nepal Medical Council will be the final and utmost guideline for admission process.
- 2. The above fee structure is only applicable to the candidate who will pre book (depositing IRs. 10,00, 000) before the notice of Medical Education Commission, Nepal (MEC). After the notice of MEC for entrance of MBBS, fee structure of MEC (approx. USD 75,000 to 80,000) will be applicable.
- 3. As the student and parent have studied and made decision for pre booking at **Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal** pre booking amount IRs. 10,00,000 is non-refundable. The pre booking amount will be refunded only in case the candidate does not get admission due to the rules and regulation of Medical Education Commission, Nepal **Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal** cancels the pre booking.

chisapani Banke Baijanath 1 Chisapani, Nepalgunj-Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 33

Admission Eligibility: There Are Two Category

- Foreign to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024: Those Students Who have Qualified Neet In Academic Year 2022-2023-2024 Below Score 50 (Percentile) Need to Sit For Exam and Qualify to get Seat In Their Desired College. (As Neet Is Valid For Three years as per National Medical Council –India)
- Foreign No to Appear in MECEE-BL-2024 But passes national Lever Entrances Exam Of respective Country Students Who Have Score above 50 (Percentile) doesn't Need to Seat for Exam can Apply Direct through Neet Score. Admission is based on NEET UG 2024 Score 50 (Percentile) & above and students must have completed 10+2 with 50% Marks in PCB each subjects.

Admission Process

Step 1

- Submit the Application Form along with the required documents
 - A. 10+2 Marks sheet
 - B. 10th Marks Sheet
 - C. Passport / Voter ID / Adhar Card
 - D. NEET UG 2024 Score Card
 - E. NEET UG 2024 Admit Card
 - F. Passport size Photo
 - G. Application Fees INR 5000/-

Step 2

• Upon varying the eligibility, **Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal** will issue a provisional Offer Letter.

Step 3

You need to pay a Booking Amount of INR 5, 00,000/- in College Account as Acceptance of Offer of
admission Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal and commit to fulfill the eligibility requirement set by
MEC & KU.

Step 4

• Follow the admission process through MEC, We will help you in completing the admission process and formalities set by MEC for 2023-24 Intake.

chisapani Banke Baijanath 1 Chisapani, Nepalgunj-Nepal INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 33

About Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal

Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal proves the recommendation of the Nepal Medical Council, National Medical Commission, Srilanka, and Medical Councils of SAARC and other countries. Nepalgunj Medical College was established in 1996. The college started the MBBS course in 1997, the Nursing program in 2000, and the Postgraduate MD/MS in 2007. The institute is enlisted in the World Directory of Medical Schools WHO. The colleges have their own two well-equipped teaching hospitals in two main cities of Banke district.

Why Choose Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal

Nepalgunj Medical College Nepal – Every individual should have equal access to health and education. This can be possible only when there are sufficient human resources and facilities in this sector. It is with this in mind, Nepalgunj Medical College (NGMC) has been established to produce qualified human resources as well as to provide quality health care to the People.

Nepalgunj Medical College is a place where we not only share the knowledge of saving lives but also try to inculcate in each student's mind his duty as a responsible health professional when they walk out of the college. Our efforts of producing a socially responsible health personality have come true and today, we are considered as one of the most respected and the largest medical institution of Nepal.

As such, we have our own infrastructure required to run a MBBS and post graduation in various specialties (MD, MS, PG) course in Medical education such as a full scale 750 bedded at kohalpur hospital and 250 bedded hospital at nepalgunj, hostel & boarding facilities, sports and extracurricular facilities, library & media facilities which demonstrates our commitment to develop a world class institution in Nepal.

Nepalgunj Medical College is managed by Lord Buddha Educational Academy Limited. This college attained permission from the Nepal government to act as private medical college in 1996 as a part of the medical condition development decision. The first batch of students was admitted in the year 1997 and got their degrees in 2002. Nepalgunj is the rural setting in Nepal where this private college is places. the tranquility of the place makes learning comfortable and easy.

Nepalgunj Medical College aims to work hard and attain status of deemed University in future. It tries to create human resources capable of contributing to the nation's development. They try to provide learning in medical subjects of global standards. This college maintains the mission of developing medical, dental, nursing and health institutions in the mid west and Far western regions of the country. They attempt to make learning possible among students who are left in underdeveloped areas. They try to make researchers, nurses and medical practitioners of high expertise and competence to tackle national and International health problems.

chisapani Banke Baijanath 1 Chisapani, Nepalgunj-Nepal

INTERNATIONAL / FOREIGN SEATS: 33

NGMC has two hostels, one at Chisapani and another at Kohalpur.

Hostel at Chisapani

- Separate Nepalguni Medical College hostel for girls and boys.
- Semi-furnished double and triple bedded rooms.
- Each room consists of the following for every student:
- Study table
- Chairs
- Bookrack
- Steel cupboard
- Other facilities are a common recreation hall with color T.V, gym, and indoor/outdoor sports.

Hostel at Kohalpur

- Separate hostels for boys and girls with the attached bathroom and kitchenette.
- Twin sharing a semi-furnished room with a wooden bed, study table, chair, bookrack, and steel cupboard for each.
- Recreation room with color T.V and indoor games.